
First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2014 (April 02 thru 05) RRS A4.2, modified (no throw-out)

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Sum Place

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 1 1 2 4 1

S LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU OC 461 117 3 3 1 7 2

S PASSION Brett Grover GISC 930964 CATALINA 34 153 2 2 3 7 3

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 5 4 4 13 4

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 4 5 5 14 5

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 141 6 6 6 18 6
S = 6 in Series

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 1 1 1 3 1

N MILKY WAVES Victor Barbe' EFYC 149 BENETEAU 381 OC 163 2 2 2 6 2

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 3 3 3 9 3
N = 3 in Series

C TWILIGHT Mac Smith HRYC 602 LA FITTE 44 SM 151 3 1 1 5 1

C ONYVA Kenneth Christensen NFCC 583 CATALINA C320 191 1 2 2 5 2

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 195 2 3 3 8 3

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 4 4 6 14 4

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh SAYC 444 CATALINA 350 198 5 6 5 16 5

CS FANTASEA Henry Baker NFCC 5693 CATALINA 30 W (Spin) 216 9 5 4 18 6

C PEACE David Slider ? 311 BENETEAU 311 SD 186 6 8 7 21 7

C SWIM UP TIKI BAR Dave Porter NFCC 39 BRISTOL 27.7 258 7 7 8 22 8

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 8 9 9 26 9

C BIG BLUE Steve Adams NJYC H49 HUNTER 49 140 10 10 10 30 10
C = 10 in Series

Final Overall Regatta



First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2014 Date: 2-Apr-14 Course:   45-45-90 Triangle Variations

Race 1: STA Bouy Triangles Spin Distance: 22.0 nm Wind: 4-6 SSE, increasing to 8-10 SE

N-Spin Distance: 20.5 nm Course Tango
Cruiser Distance: 18.0 nm

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 3762 11:45:00 15:50:51 4:05:51 1:02:42 3:03:09 0:00:00 5.369 0.000 1

S PASSION Brett Grover GISC 930964 CATALINA 34 153 3366 11:45:00 15:47:21 4:02:21 0:56:06 3:06:15 0:03:06 5.447 0.071 2

S LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU OC 461 117 2574 11:45:00 15:36:31 3:51:31 0:42:54 3:08:37 0:05:28 5.702 0.138 3

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 2178 11:45:00 15:31:36 3:46:36 0:36:18 3:10:18 0:07:09 5.825 0.190 4

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 2310 11:45:00 15:37:47 3:52:47 0:38:30 3:14:17 0:11:08 5.671 0.285 5

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 141 3102 11:45:00 DNC 0:51:42 6

S

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 4018 11:45:00 16:17:50 4:32:50 1:06:58 3:25:52 0:00:00 4.508 0.000 1

N MILKY WAVES Victor Barbe' EFYC 149 BENETEAU 381 OC 163 3342 11:45:00 16:35:31 4:50:31 0:55:42 3:54:49 0:28:57 4.234 0.469 2

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 3321 11:45:00 17:11:25 5:26:25 0:55:21 4:31:04 1:05:12 3.768 0.941 3

N

C ONYVA Kenneth Christensen NFCC 583 CATALINA C320 191 3438 11:30:00 15:31:42 4:01:42 0:57:18 3:04:24 0:00:00 4.468 0.000 1

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 195 3510 11:30:00 15:41:17 4:11:17 0:58:30 3:12:47 0:08:23 4.298 0.148 2

C TWILIGHT Mac Smith HRYC 602 LA FITTE 44 SM 151 2718 11:30:00 15:31:25 4:01:25 0:45:18 3:16:07 0:11:43 4.474 0.228 3

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 3096 11:30:00 15:44:52 4:14:52 0:51:36 3:23:16 0:18:52 4.238 0.339 4

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh SAYC 444 CATALINA 350 198 3564 11:30:00 16:04:23 4:34:23 0:59:24 3:34:59 0:30:35 3.936 0.494 5

C PEACE David Slider ? 311 BENETEAU 311 SD 186 3348 11:30:00 16:07:50 4:37:50 0:55:48 3:42:02 0:37:38 3.887 0.609 6

C SWIM UP TIKI BAR Dave Porter NFCC 39 BRISTOL 27.7 258 4644 11:30:00 16:31:35 5:01:35 1:17:24 3:44:11 0:39:47 3.581 0.544 7

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 4446 11:30:00 16:48:13 5:18:13 1:14:06 4:04:07 0:59:43 3.394 0.784 8

CS FANTASEA Henry Baker NFCC 5693 CATALINA 30 W (Spin) 216 3888 11:30:00 16:49:10 5:19:10 1:04:48 4:14:22 1:09:58 3.384 0.950 9

C BIG BLUE Steve Adams NJYC H49 HUNTER 49 140 2520 11:30:00 16:34:52 5:04:52 0:42:00 4:22:52 1:18:28 3.543 1.228 10

C



First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2014 Course: Course B: Start at STA, easterly to Long 80'58" or 81'01", return to STA

Race 2: STA Out and Back Spinnaker Distance: 30.034 nm Wind: 30 min postponement - lack of wind.

Date: 3-Apr-14 N-Spin / Cruiser Distance: 24.820 nm S 4-6 transitioning to SE 10-12

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall Latitude

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet of Turn

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 5136 10:15:00 15:34:22 5:19:22 1:25:36 3:53:46 0:00:00 5.643 0.000 1 29, 56.200

S PASSION Brett Grover GISC 930964 CATALINA 34 153 4595 10:15:00 15:30:07 5:15:07 1:16:35 3:58:32 0:04:46 5.719 0.088 2 29, 56.384

S LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU OC 461 117 3514 10:15:00 15:18:30 5:03:30 0:58:34 4:04:56 0:11:10 5.938 0.227 3 29, 56.120

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 3154 10:15:00 15:15:13 5:00:13 0:52:34 4:07:39 0:13:53 6.002 0.291 4 29, 55.651

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 2973 10:15:00 15:14:22 4:59:22 0:49:33 4:09:49 0:16:03 6.020 0.341 5 29, 55.450

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 141 4235 10:15:00 DNC 1:10:35 6

S

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 4865 10:15:00 15:00:17 4:45:17 1:21:05 3:24:12 0:00:00 5.220 0.000 1 1 29, 57.190

N MILKY WAVES Victor Barbe' EFYC 149 BENETEAU 381 OC 163 4046 10:15:00 15:17:09 5:02:09 1:07:26 3:54:43 0:30:31 4.929 0.554 2 6 29, 57.069

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 4021 10:15:00 16:04:35 5:49:35 1:07:01 4:42:34 1:18:22 4.260 1.231 3 11 29, 57.004

N

C TWILIGHT Mac Smith HRYC 602 LA FITTE 44 SM 151 3748 10:00:00 14:31:38 4:31:38 1:02:28 3:29:10 0:04:58 5.482 0.102 1 2 29, 57.632

C ONYVA Kenneth Christensen NFCC 583 CATALINA C320 191 4741 10:00:00 14:55:25 4:55:25 1:19:01 3:36:24 0:12:12 5.041 0.217 2 3 29, 57.678

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 195 4840 10:00:00 14:58:05 4:58:05 1:20:40 3:37:25 0:13:13 4.996 0.232 3 4 29, 57.630

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 4269 10:00:00 15:04:49 5:04:49 1:11:09 3:53:40 0:29:28 4.886 0.523 4 5 29, 59.000

CS FANTASEA Henry Baker NFCC 5693 CATALINA 30 W (Spin) 216 5361 10:00:00 15:24:34 5:24:34 1:29:21 3:55:13 0:31:01 4.588 0.485 5 7 29, 56.309

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh SAYC 444 CATALINA 350 198 4914 10:00:00 15:18:04 5:18:04 1:21:54 3:56:10 0:31:58 4.682 0.523 6 8 29, 59.034

C SWIM UP TIKI BAR Dave Porter NFCC 39 BRISTOL 27.7 258 6404 10:00:00 16:05:11 6:05:11 1:46:44 4:18:27 0:54:15 4.078 0.711 7 9 29, 57.243

C PEACE David Slider ? 311 BENETEAU 311 SD 186 4617 10:00:00 15:47:25 5:47:25 1:16:57 4:30:28 1:06:16 4.286 1.010 8 10 29, 58.003

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 6131 10:00:00 16:27:14 6:27:14 1:42:11 4:45:03 1:20:51 3.846 1.015 9 12 29, 56.360

C BIG BLUE Steve Adams NJYC H49 HUNTER 49 140 3475 10:00:00 DNF 0:57:55 10

C



First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2014 Date: 4-Apr-14 Course:   Start at STA, to STJ, return to STA

Race 3: St.Aug to Mayport and back thru 5-Apr-14 Distance: 57.608 nm Wind: SSE 6-8 at start, shifting Westerly

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 BENETEAU OC 461 117 6740 19:18:43 5:37:09 10:18:26 1:52:20 8:26:06 0:00:00 5.589 0.000 1 1

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 9851 18:26:52 5:55:03 11:28:11 2:44:11 8:44:00 0:17:54 5.023 0.134 2 2

S PASSION Brett Grover GISC 930964 CATALINA 34 153 8814 18:44:09 6:05:35 11:21:26 2:26:54 8:54:32 0:28:26 5.072 0.221 3 3

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise MYC 40344 BALTIC 38 DP CB 105 6049 19:30:14 6:14:00 10:43:46 1:40:49 9:02:57 0:36:51 5.369 0.326 4 4

S PHRFECTION Madalin Keeble SAYC 1131 BENETEAU FC 10 (34) 99 5703 19:36:00 6:24:09 10:48:09 1:35:03 9:13:06 0:47:00 5.333 0.417 5 5

S OBSESSION Norman Church HRYC 2090 MORGAN 41 CB 141 8123 18:55:40 DNC 2:15:23 6

S

N BLUESKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 11291 18:02:52 6:33:38 12:30:46 3:08:11 9:22:35 0:56:29 4.604 0.375 1 7

N MILKY WAVES Victor Barbe' EFYC 149 BENETEAU 381 OC 163 9390 18:34:33 8:11:31 13:36:58 2:36:30 11:00:28 2:34:22 4.231 0.986 2 13

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 9332 18:35:31 DNC 2:35:32 3

N

C TWILIGHT Mac Smith HRYC 602 LA FITTE 44 SM 151 8699 18:46:04 6:26:55 11:40:51 2:24:59 9:15:52 0:49:46 4.932 0.377 1 6

C ONYVA Kenneth Christensen NFCC 583 CATALINA C320 191 11003 18:07:40 7:14:35 13:06:55 3:03:23 10:03:32 1:37:26 4.392 0.621 2 8

C KOTCHKA John Meehan SAYC 2514 HINCKLEY 38 195 11234 18:03:50 7:27:12 13:23:22 3:07:14 10:16:08 1:50:02 4.302 0.683 3 9

CS FANTASEA Henry Baker NFCC 5693 CATALINA 30 W (Spin) 216 12443 17:43:40 7:42:33 13:58:53 3:27:23 10:31:30 2:05:24 4.120 0.724 4 10

C SOIXANTE Jamie Rohrbaugh SAYC 444 CATALINA 350 198 11406 18:00:57 7:45:22 13:44:25 3:10:06 10:34:19 2:08:13 4.193 0.772 5 11

C ARIEL Daniel Floryan SAYC H386 HUNTER 386 172 9909 18:25:55 7:53:55 13:28:00 2:45:09 10:42:51 2:16:45 4.278 0.871 6 12

C PEACE David Slider ? 311 BENETEAU 311 SD 186 10715 18:12:28 11:59:13 17:46:45 2:58:35 14:48:10 6:22:04 3.240 1.808 7 14

C SWIM UP TIKI BAR Dave Porter NFCC 39 BRISTOL 27.7 258 14863 17:03:20 12:26:31 19:23:11 4:07:43 15:15:28 6:49:22 2.972 1.614 8 15

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 14229 17:13:54 13:45:14 20:31:20 3:57:09 16:34:11 8:08:05 2.807 1.843 9 16

C BIG BLUE Steve Adams NJYC H49 HUNTER 49 140 8065 18:56:38 DNC 2:14:25 10

C


